



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13611/2023 & CM APPL. 53711/2023 and
CM APPL. 60530/2023**

D.S. CHAUHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Dr. B.T. Kaul with Mr. Abhishek
Kaushal, Advs.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (THROUGH, THE
DEFENCE SECRETARY) & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Majjari Umesh, Adv. for R1 and R2.
DIG Kailesh Negi, R3 in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

Re-notify on July 18, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 22, 2024/jg