



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13611/2023 & CM APPL. 53711/2023 & 60530/2023
D.S. CHAUHANPetitioner

Through: Dr. B.T. Kaul, Mr. K.S. Negi,
Ms. Bhavana Hali Kaul, Mr.
Manav Sabharwal and Mr.
Pranjal Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (THROUGH,
THE DEFENCE SECRETARY) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Utsav
Pokhriyal, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner draws the attention of this Court to Affidavit of Service, to submit that the respondent nos.6, 7 and 9 have been duly served with the notice issued by this Court. In spite of such service, none is appearing for the said respondents.
2. Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 requests for a pass-over. Today, it is not possible to accede to this request in view of Full Court Reference at 3:00 PM.
3. List on 22nd January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/ab/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any