



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13611/2023 & CM APPL. 53711/2023, CM APPL.**
60530/2023
D.S. CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr.B.T. Kaul, Mr.K.S. Negi &**
Mr.Pranjal Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (THROUGH,
THE DEFENCE SECRETARY) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Mukul Singh, CGSC with**
Mr.Aryan Dhaka, Adv.
DIG Kailash Negi, R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and
2, re-list on 21st July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/rv/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any