



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13611/2023, CM APPL. 53711/2023 & CM APPL. 60530/2023

D.S. CHAUHANPetitioner
Through: Dr. B T Kaul, Mr. KS Negi,
Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal and Ms. Bhavana Hali
Kaul, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (THROUGH,
THE DEFENCE SECRETARY) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kailash Negi, Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC), Mr. Aryan
Dhaka and Ms. Ira Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
21.07.2025

1. The petitioner seeks antedated promotion.
2. List for disposal at the end of the board on 18 November 2025.
3. In the meanwhile, both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 21, 2025/NG