



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13611/2023, CM APPLs. 53711/2023 & 60530/2023

D.S. CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. B.T. Kaul, Mr. K.S. Negi
and Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(THROUGH, THE DEFENCE SECRETARY)

& ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs.
for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

1. Respondents' written submissions are not on record.
2. Re-notify on 12 March 2026 for disposal at the end of the Board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/aky