



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13611/2023 CM APPL. 53711/2023 CM APPL. 60530/2023**
D.S. CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang and
Ms. Anu Priya Nisha Minz, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (THROUGH, THE
DEFENCE SECRETARY) & ANR.**

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC, Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Mr. Vikrant Badesra, Advs.
DIG Kailash Negi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **12.03.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM.
2. Renotify on 24.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 12, 2026

rt